
Redwood Invitational VARSITY BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Redwood (Visalia) 00:17:06.99 23

2 Mission Oak 00:18:23.57 53

3 Mt. Whitney 00:18:34.75 57

4 Tulare Western 00:20:14.94 94

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Shafter 00:19:02.93 4

Exeter 00:20:29.55 2
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Redwood Invitational VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Redwood (Visalia) 00:17:06.99 7 23

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 617 Hunter Skoglund 00:16:08.03 1

2 2 621 Thomas Rasner 00:16:08.15 2

3 4 618 Zackahrie Vargas 00:17:00.75 3

4 7 620 Andres Nino 00:17:39.80 6

5 13 622 William Schafer 00:18:38.23 11

6 15 619 Alberto Nino 00:18:41.88 (13)

7 16 616 Tanner Richardson 00:18:46.67 (14)

2 Mission Oak 00:18:23.57 7 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 608 Joseph Serna 00:17:03.83 5

2 9 606 Favian Perez 00:17:57.95 8

3 11 607 Ezekiel Serna 00:17:59.13 9

4 14 604 Angel Gonzalez 00:18:39.77 12

5 22 602 Noah Doggett 00:20:17.19 19

6 31 603 Adrian Gonzalez 00:22:19.93 (25)

7 32 605 Jose Morales 00:23:54.19 (26)

3 Mt. Whitney 00:18:34.75 6 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 614 Emmanuel Santacruz 00:17:00.84 4

2 8 615 Joshua Santacruz 00:17:40.39 7

3 12 613 Noah Sanchez 00:18:03.03 10

4 19 609 Erik Regalado 00:19:47.31 16

5 24 611 Santino Ruiz 00:20:22.20 20

6 27 612 Jonathan Saavedra 00:21:01.65 (22)

4 Tulare Western 00:20:14.94 6 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 634 Diego Perez 00:19:18.28 15

2 20 630 Tristen Allen 00:20:01.38 17

3 21 633 Antonio Gonzales 00:20:08.78 18

4 25 631 Andrew Carrasco 00:20:22.22 21

5 28 636 Edward Sanchez 00:21:24.06 23

6 30 635 Enrique Ramirez 00:21:48.05 (24)
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Redwood Invitational VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 617 Hunter Skoglund JR 00:16:08.03 Redwood (Visalia)

2 2 621 Thomas Rasner JR 00:16:08.15 Redwood (Visalia)

3 0 625 George Cevallos SO 00:16:53.10 Shafter

4 3 618 Zackahrie Vargas SO 00:17:00.75 Redwood (Visalia)

5 4 614 Emmanuel Santacruz SR 00:17:00.84 Mt. Whitney

6 5 608 Joseph Serna SO 00:17:03.83 Mission Oak

7 6 620 Andres Nino FR 00:17:39.80 Redwood (Visalia)

8 7 615 Joshua Santacruz SO 00:17:40.39 Mt. Whitney

9 8 606 Favian Perez SO 00:17:57.95 Mission Oak

10 0 629 Hugo Ortega JR 00:17:58.84 Shafter

11 9 607 Ezekiel Serna SO 00:17:59.13 Mission Oak

12 10 613 Noah Sanchez SO 00:18:03.03 Mt. Whitney

13 11 622 William Schafer FR 00:18:38.23 Redwood (Visalia)

14 12 604 Angel Gonzalez SR 00:18:39.77 Mission Oak

15 (13) 619 Alberto Nino JR 00:18:41.88 Redwood (Visalia)

16 (14) 616 Tanner Richardson SR 00:18:46.67 Redwood (Visalia)

17 15 634 Diego Perez SR 00:19:18.28 Tulare Western

18 0 600 Elijah Bailey SR 00:19:20.91 Exeter

19 16 609 Erik Regalado JR 00:19:47.31 Mt. Whitney

20 17 630 Tristen Allen JR 00:20:01.38 Tulare Western

21 18 633 Antonio Gonzales JR 00:20:08.78 Tulare Western

22 19 602 Noah Doggett SO 00:20:17.19 Mission Oak

23 0 626 Alan Fierro Gomez JR 00:20:20.27 Shafter

24 20 611 Santino Ruiz JR 00:20:22.20 Mt. Whitney

25 21 631 Andrew Carrasco SR 00:20:22.22 Tulare Western

26 0 623 Andrew Avila SO 00:20:59.50 Shafter

27 (22) 612 Jonathan Saavedra SO 00:21:01.65 Mt. Whitney

28 23 636 Edward Sanchez SR 00:21:24.06 Tulare Western

29 0 905 Jeffrey Perry JR 00:21:38.19 Exeter

30 (24) 635 Enrique Ramirez JR 00:21:48.05 Tulare Western

31 (25) 603 Adrian Gonzalez SR 00:22:19.93 Mission Oak

32 (26) 605 Jose Morales SO 00:23:54.19 Mission Oak

RTS Race Timing Printed: 9/16/2023 9:29:46 AM Page: 3 of 3


